Resolution

Resolution B-2-10-2736 to appoint a Special Committee for assessing the Red Plan's impact on the Lincoln Park and Morgan Park communities.

This Committee will consist of the following: appointee from the Duluth Mayor's office; appointee from the Duluth City Council; appointee from the local Legislator; two members from the ISD 709 School Board; one member of the ISD 709 administration; two members of the Lincoln Park community group; two members of the Morgan Park community group;

This special committee is charged with coming up with an assessment of the Red Plan's closure of schools on the Lincoln Park and Morgan Park communities; the impact on students and parents, the suitability of the Morgan Park and Lincoln schools; public opinion; and a review of the cost to modernize the existing schools. The committee will conduct public hearings at the Lincoln Park school and at the Morgan Park school. Other actions can be taken to complete their charge.

The Committee will report its recommendations to the school board on the April regular meeting.

This Committee is appointed under the authority of School Board Operations Policy 8015.